V1.1 3
High Voltage DC Contactor
GLFY400 直流接触器
 产品概述 Product Introduction
型号
Type GLFY400
主触点形式
Main Contact Arrangement

湿度 Humidity 5%～85%RH
V1.1 9
 产品命名规则 Product Code Structure
GLFY400 /X —X —X C 5 —XXX X
产品型号
Product Type
负载电压
Contact Voltage
800:800V
1000:1000V
线圈电压
Coil Norminal Voltage
12:12V DC
24:24V DC
触点型式
Contact Arrangement
H：1组常开型
H: 1 Form A
A：常开带常开辅助触点
A: 1 Form Awith AUX Normally
Open
线圈引出形式
Coil Terminal C:连接器 Connector
负载引出形式
Load Terminal 5:内螺纹 Female Thread
产品安装形式
Product Installation
Form
无 none:立式安装 Vertical install
客户代码
Customer Code
客户需求（当客户存在特殊需求时使用）
Customer requirement(Only for special requirements)
特性代码
Feature Code
产品特性（同型号产品不同特性要求时使用）
Product characteristics (Only for different characteristics of the same
product type)
V1.1 10
 外形图 Outline Dimensions
产品型号 Product Type：GLFY400/X-X-AC5
V1.1 11
产品型号 Product Type：GLFY400/X-X-HC5
V1.1 12
 接线图 Circuit Diagram:
A：常开带常开辅助触点
A: 1 Form A with AUX Normally Open
负载无极性，辅助触点无极性，线圈无极性
The load is non-polarity, the AUX is non-polarity, the coil is non-polarity
H：一组常开型（无辅助触点）
H:1 Form A（No AUX Version）
负载无极性，线圈无极性
The load is non-polarity, the coil is non-polarity
注(Notes)：
1 所有尺寸单位为mm。
All dimensions are in mm
2 产品外形尺寸未注公差：
All unspecified tolerance according to the table as below:
尺寸 Dimension(mm) ＜10 10~50 ＞50
公差 Tolerance(mm) ±0.3 ±0.5 ±0.8
V1.1 13
3 产品适配的连接器，具体型号如下：
The contactor specified connector, details as follows:
无辅助版本
NOAUX Version
品牌 Brand 护套 Connector Housing 插针 Crimp Terminal
矢崎 Yazaki 7283-1020 7116-4020
天海 THB 0435308 01175
天海 THB：0435308或矢崎：7283-1020
带辅助触点版本
AUX Version
品牌 Brand 护套 Connector Housing 插针 Crimp Terminal
天海 THB 0488701 0117050